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Announcements 1/15/24

Upcoming Events:

TCGC Pageantry in the Springs — January 27t

DSHS Band Orientation for 8™ graders — February 15Y7:00pm/DSHS
Percussion Solo Contest + Clinic — February 3"9/9:00-5:00pm/DSHS
TCGC Contest — February 3"/Pieper HS

TCGC Contest — February 10t"/Akins HS

Floyd Clinic with WE + SB — February 13%/9:00am-12:08pm/DSHS Band Hall
TCGC Contest — February 17"/Hays HS

Percussion Ensemble Dress Rehearsal — February 22"9/5:00-9:00pm/DSHS
Percussion Ensemble Concert — February 2379/6:30pm/DSHS Auditorium
UIL Solo and Ensemble — February 24"/Hays HS

TCGC Contest — February 24t"/Smithson Valley HS

Recital Series — February 26™/5:00pm/DSHS Orchestra Hall

DSHS Percussion Parent Meeting — March 51/6:30pm/DSHS

DSHS Band Pre-UIL Concert — March 7%/6:30pm

Pre-Season Training Camp 2024 dates are June 3" — 6% from 9:00am — 5:00pm at DSHS
Guard/Percussion Camp 2024 dates are July 22" — 26t

Summer Band 2024 dates are July 29t — August 12t

Band Registration 2024 dates are August 5 — 7t

Rehearsal Schedule for this week:

Monday
Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

No School
7:00-7:40am

7:40-8:20am

7:00-8:20am
4:30-6:00pm
5:00-8:00pm
7:00-7:40am

7:40-8:20am

7:00-8:20am
7:00-8:20am
5:00-8:00pm
7:00-8:20am
7:40-8:20am
7:00-8:20am
5:00-8:00pm
7:00-7:40am
7:40-8:20am
7:00-8:20am

CB Woodwinds

SB Trumpets

CB Trumpets

SB Flutes/Oboes

CB Percussion — Gotham
SB Percussion — Aether
WG Varsity

CB Horns

SB Horns

CB Trombones

SB Clarinet/Bass Clarinet/Bassoons
WE ALL Brass
Percussion — Zev

WG JV

WE ALL Woodwinds
CB Tubas/Euphoniums
Percussion — Superhero + Ojo
WG Varsity

SB ALL Low Brass

SB ALL Saxes
Percussion - Zev


http://www.dsbands.org/

