Dripping Springs Tiger Band

Derek Woods: 858-3214 Matt Ehlers: 858-3217 Brian Mayer: 858-3233 Daniel Cuevas: 858-3234 Derek Vereen: 858-3250 Jay Larson, Jana Galloway, Tamarie Sayger, BJ Sayger

www.dsbands.org

Announcements 1/15/24

Upcoming Events:

TCGC Pageantry in the Springs – January 27th DSHS Band Orientation for 8th graders – February 1st/7:00pm/DSHS Percussion Solo Contest + Clinic – February 3rd/9:00-5:00pm/DSHS TCGC Contest – February 3rd/Pieper HS TCGC Contest – February 10th/Akins HS Floyd Clinic with WE + SB – February 13th/9:00am-12:08pm/DSHS Band Hall TCGC Contest – February 17th/Hays HS Percussion Ensemble Dress Rehearsal – February 22nd/5:00-9:00pm/DSHS Percussion Ensemble Concert – February 23rd/6:30pm/DSHS Auditorium UIL Solo and Ensemble – February 24th/Hays HS TCGC Contest – February 26th/5:00pm/DSHS Orchestra Hall DSHS Percussion Parent Meeting – March 5th/6:30pm/DSHS

Pre-Season Training Camp 2024 dates are June $3^{rd} - 6^{th}$ from 9:00am – 5:00pm at DSHS Guard/Percussion Camp 2024 dates are July $22^{nd} - 26^{th}$ Summer Band 2024 dates are July 29^{th} – August 12^{th} Band Registration 2024 dates are August $5^{th} - 7^{th}$

Rehearsal Schedule for this week:

Monday	No School	
Tuesday	7:00-7:40am	CB Woodwinds
-		SB Trumpets
	7:40-8:20am	CB Trumpets
		SB Flutes/Oboes
	7:00-8:20am	CB Percussion – Gotham
	4:30-6:00pm	SB Percussion – Aether
	5:00-8:00pm	WG Varsity
Wednesday	7:00-7:40am	CB Horns
		SB Horns
	7:40-8:20am	CB Trombones
		SB Clarinet/Bass Clarinet/Bassoons
	7:00-8:20am	WE ALL Brass
	7:00-8:20am	Percussion – Zev
	5:00-8:00pm	WG JV
Thursday		WE ALL Woodwinds
	7:40-8:20am	1
	7:00-8:20am	1 5
	5:00-8:00pm	5
Friday		SB ALL Low Brass
		SB ALL Saxes
	7:00-8:20am	Percussion - Zev